808 US Highway 1
Edison, New Jersey 08817-4695 USA
Tel  +1 (732) 287 2870
Fax  +1 (732) 287 8847
Crown Industrial Estate, Priorswood Rd
Taunton, Somerset TA2 8QY UK
Tel  +44 (0)1823 335200
Fax  +44 (0)1823 332637

...........  (for± 10% replace R5 by R10 in code)
Tolerance on B value .......................... ±200 K
Minimum temperature ............................ -40°C
Maximum temperature .......................... 125°C
Dissipation factor ................................ 3mW/K
Time constant ..................................... 8s max
Data sheet D-NHQ-4
0.5 ±
 0.3mm
1.6 ±
 0.2mm
1.2mm
max
3.2   0.2mm
Code R25 ΩΩΩΩ B 25/85 K
NHQ101B280R5 100 2800
NHQ501B325R5 500 3250
NHQ801B325R5 800 3250
NHQ102B325R5 1000 3250
NHQ152B345R5 1500 3450
NHQ202B410R5 2000 4100
NHQ222B410R5 2200 4100
NHQ252B410R5 2500 4100
NHQB410272R5 2700 4100
NHQ302B410R5 3000 4100
NHQ472B355R5 4700 3550
NHQ502B355R5 5000 3550
NHQ103B375R5 10000 3750
NHQ153B400R5 15000 4000
NHQ203B400R5 20000 4000
NHQ223B400R5 22000 4000
NHQ303B400R5 30000 4000
NHQ333B400R5 33000 4000
NHQ473B400R5 47000 4000
NHQ503B400R5 50000 4000
NHQ104B425R5 100000 4250
NHQ154B425R5 150000 4250
NHQ304B435R5 300000 4350
NHQ474B435R5 470000 4350
NHQ504B435R5 500000 4350
g